

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Civil Appeal No(s). 13683/2015

COMMISSIONER OF SERVICE TAX AHMEDABAD

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S SAUMYA CONSTRUCTION PVT LTD

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to file certified copy of the
impugned order and permission to file lengthy list of dates)

Date : 06/04/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr Anmol Chandan, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms Neha Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RSole respondent is granted four weeks time for filing
counter affidavit.Ld. Counsel for the appellant to file deficit court fee
within the same time.

List again on 22.7.2016.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Hema Joshi
Date: 2016.04.06
17:12:04 IST
Reason:(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)
Registrar