

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
(CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION)

Civil Appeal No. 13683/2015

COMMISSIONER OF SERVICE TAX AHMEDABAD

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S SAUMYA CONSTRUCTION PVT LTD

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is allowed four weeks time, as a last chance, to make up the deficiency of Court Fee, failing which the Civil Appeal shall stand dismissed for non-prosecution without further reference to the Court.

.....J.
[PRAFULLA C. PANT]

NEW DELHI;
JULY 19, 2017

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No. 13683/2015

COMMISSIONER OF SERVICE TAX AHMEDABAD

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S SAUMYA CONSTRUCTION PVT LTD

Respondent(s)

Date : 19-07-2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ravindera Kumar Verma, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Neha Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is
allowed four weeks time, as a last chance, to make up the
deficiency of Court Fee, failing which the Civil Appeal
shall stand dismissed for non-prosecution without further
reference to the Court.

(POOJA SEHGAL)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER