

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

IA 100003/2017 in Civil Appeal No(s). 13683/2015

COMMISSIONER OF SERVICE TAX AHMEDABAD

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S SAUMYA CONSTRUCTION PVT LTD

Respondent(s)

(and IA No.100003/2017-I A FOR REFUNDING/ADJUSTING OF COURT FEE)

Date : 06-08-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. T.A. Khan, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Neha Aggarwal, Adv.
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. for refunding/adjusting excess court fee is not permissible under the rules.

Ld. Counsel for the appellant may file proper I.A. in this regard prescribed under the rules within a period of four weeks.

List again on 24.9.2018.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL
Registrar

MG