

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

IA 100003/2017,140697/2018,140700/2018, in Civil Appeal No(s).
13683/2015

COMMISSIONER OF SERVICE TAX AHMEDABAD

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S SAUMYA CONSTRUCTION PVT LTD

Respondent(s)

Date : 05-10-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr.T.A.Khan,Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms.Neha Agarwal,Adv.
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld.counsel for the appellant has filed application for direction for issuance of certificate of excess court fee and another application for filing fresh listing proforma and valuation affidavit. The said applications shall be processed for listing before Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for orders.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL
Registrar

SB