

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 13683/2015

COMMISSIONER OF SERVICE TAX AHMEDABAD

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S SAUMYA CONSTRUCTION PVT LTD
(IA 140697/2018- Application for clarification
IA,140700/2018 - application for permission)

Respondent(s)

Date : 19-11-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. T.A. Khan, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Neha Agrawala, Adv.
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The counsel for the appellant states that he has deposited maximum court fee of Rs.25 lakhs. However, The ad-valorem court fee payable is Rs.9,51,000/-. He, therefore, seeks refund of excess court fee of Rs.15,49,000/-. The Registry to verify the same. After verification, a certificate of excess court fee be issued by the Registry to enable the appellant to obtain refund of excess court fee paid.

The counsel for the appellant has filed fresh affidavit of valuation of the present appeal. The same is taken on record.

(RAJNI MUKHI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(RENU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER (NS)