

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Civil Appeal No(s). 13683/2015

COMMISSIONER OF SERVICE TAX AHMEDABAD

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S SAUMYA CONSTRUCTION PVT LTD

Respondent(s)

Date : 24-04-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr.T.A.Khan,Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms.Neha Agarwal,Adv.
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As already ordered by the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber vide order dated 19.11.2018, certificate of excess court fee paid, be issued to the appellant.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL
Registrar

SB