

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL Diary No(s). 24198/2019

THE COMMISSIONER OF GST AND CENTRAL EXCISE

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S KISHORE KUMAR GOKALDAS DEVELOPERS
AND PROMOTERS

Respondent(s)

(IA No.111234/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.111236/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT and IA No.111235/2019-STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 05-08-2019 These appeals were called on
for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. ANS Nadkarni, ASG
Mr. S.A. Haseeb, Adv.
Ms. Swati Gildyal, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with C.A. No. 13683/2015.

[CHARANJEET KAUR]
A.R.-CUM-P.S.

[INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL]
ASSTT. REGISTRAR