

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL Diary No(s). 29834/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19-12-2018 in AN No. 26234/2013 passed by the Customs,excise and Service Tax Appellate Tribunal Regional Bench at Hyderabad)

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL TAX SECUNDERABAD GST

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MEHTA AND MODI HOMES

Respondent(s)

(IA No.138451/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.138448/2019-STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 16-09-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A.N.S. Nadkarni, ASG  
Mr. Shekhar Vyas, Adv.  
Mr. Santosh Rebello, Adv.  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with C.A. Nos.6117-18/2019.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)  
COURT MASTER

(JAGDISH CHANDER)  
COURT MASTER