

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. RAJIV KALRA

Civil Appeal No(s). 13683/2015

COMMISSIONER OF SERVICE TAX AHMEDABAD

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S SAUMYA CONSTRUCTION PVT LTD

Respondent(s)

(only C.A.No. 6117-6118/2019, C.A.No.7325/2019 and D.No. 24067/2019 are to be listed before the Registrar Court.)

WITH

Diary No(s). 24067/2019 (XVII-A)

(IA No.112474/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.112476/2019-STAY APPLICATION)

C.A. No. 6117-6118/2019 (XVII-A)

(IA

FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 111235/2019

IA No. 111235/2019 - STAY APPLICATION)

C.A. No. 7325/2019 (XVII-A)

(IA No.138451/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.138448/2019-STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 20-02-2020 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR
Mr. T. A Khan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Anindita Mitra, AOR
Mr. Ravi Raghunath, Adv.
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR
Ms. Neha Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Pramod B. Agarwala, AOR
Mr. Aayush Agarwala, Adv.
Ms. Meera Mathur, AOR
Mr. Anand Sukumaran, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Diary No(s). 24067/2019 and C.A. No. 7325/2019

Sole Respondent is granted four weeks' time, to file the counter affidavit.

Ld. Counsel for the Appellant shall within a period of four weeks file affidavit of valuation along with deficit court fee.

List again on 17.04.2020.

C.A. No. 6117-6118/2019

Sole Respondent is granted four weeks' time, to file the counter affidavit.

Ms. Meera Mathur, Ld. Counsel has filed a letter that name of sole Respondent is incorrect. Ld. Counsel for the Petitioner shall amend the cause title within a period of two weeks.

Ld. Counsel for the Appellant shall within a period of four weeks file affidavit of valuation along with deficit court fee.

List again on 17.04.2020.

RAJIV KALRA
Registrar

pm