

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 4509/2022

THE COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS CENTRAL
EXCISE AND SERVICE TAX
HYDERABAD I COMMISSIONERATE

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S IVRCL ASSETS AND HOLDINGS LTD.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.82902/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT and IA No.82901/2022-EX-PARTE STAY)

Date : 13-07-2022 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.T. RAVIKUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Balbir Singh, ASG
Ms. Monica Benjamin, ASG
Mr. Adit Khorana, Adv.
Mohd. Akhil, Adv.
Mr. Shyam Gopal, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice, returnable on 22.08.2022.

Tag this matter with along with *Civil Appeal No. 1273/2020*.

(NISHA KHULBEY)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(PREETHI T.C.)
COURT MASTER (NSH)