

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.14

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.13683/2015

COMMISSIONER OF SERVICE TAX AHMEDABAD

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S SAUMYA CONSTRUCTION PVT LTD

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 2/2015 - STAY APPLICATION)

WITH

C.A. No. 6117-6118/2019 (XVII-A)

(IA FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 111235/2019)

C.A. No. 7325/2019 (XVII-A)

(IA No.138451/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPEAL and IA No.138448/2019-STAY APPLICATION)

C.A. No. 1273/2020 (XVII-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.9695/2020-EX-PARTE STAY and IA No.9693/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPEAL APPEAL)

C.A. No. 4509/2022 (XVII-A)

(IA No.82902/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.82901/2022-EX-PARTE STAY)

Date : 21-09-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Balbir Singh, ASG
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR
Mr. Mohd. Akhil, Adv.
Mr. Adit Khorana, Adv.
Mr. Shyam Gopal, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S. Sunil, Adv.
Mr. Jagdish Kanan, Adv.
Mr. Sudarshan Singh Rawat, AOR
Ms. Saakshi Singh Rawat, Adv.
Mr. Sunny Sachin Rawat, Adv.
Mr. Mohit Kaushik, Adv.

Mr. Devan Parikh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Agrawala, Adv.
Mr. Ankur Saigal, Adv.
Ms. Bishwa Das, Adv.
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

V. Lakshmi Kumaran, Adv.
Mr. Aayush Agarwala, Adv.
Ms. Apeksha Mehta, Adv.
Mr. Pramod B. Agarwala, AOR

Mr. V. Raghuraman, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Anand Sukumar, Adv.
Mr. S. Sukumaran, Adv.
Mr. Bhupesh Kumar Pathak, Adv.
Ms. Meera Mathur, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the parties are directed to prepare a comparative table of the nature of activities carried out by "M/s. Saumya Construction Pvt. Limited and ESS GEE Real Estate Developers Pvt. Limited", in the impugned Judgment by CESTAT, Principal Bench, New Delhi in "ESS GEE Real Estate Developers vs. Commissioner of C. Ex. Jaipur" (2020) 34 GST 486(Tri. Del.)

As prayed, list the appeals on 9-11-2022.

(VISHAL ANAND)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(PREETHI T.C.)
COURT MASTER(NSH)