

ITEM NO.10

COURT NO.11

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).13683/2015

COMMISSIONER OF SERVICE TAX AHMEDABAD

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S SAUMYA CONSTRUCTION PVT LTD

Respondent(s)

IA No.2/2015 - STAY APPLICATION

WITH

C.A. Nos.6117-6118/2019 (XVII-A)

(IA

FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 111235/2019

IA No. 111235/2019 - STAY APPLICATION)

C.A. No.7325/2019 (XVII-A)

(IA No.138451/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.138448/2019-STAY APPLICATION)

C.A. No.1273/2020 (XVII-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.9695/2020-EX-PARTE STAY and IA No.9693/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPEAL)

C.A. No.4509/2022 (XVII-A)

(IA No.82902/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.82901/2022-EX-PARTE STAY)

Date : 09-11-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. S.A. Haseeb, Adv.  
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR  
Mr. Mohd. Akhil, Adv.  
Mr. Adit Khorana, Adv.  
Mr. Shyam Gopal, Adv.  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V.Raghuraman, Sr.Adv.  
Ms. Sandhya Raghuraman, Adv.  
Mr. S.Sukumaran, Adv.  
Mr. Anand Sukumar, AOR  
Mr. Bhupesh Kumar Pathak, Adv.  
  
Mr. Devan Parikh, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr. Rishi Agrawala, Adv.  
Mr. Ankur Saigal, Adv.  
Ms. Bishwa Das, Adv.

Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

Mr. S.Sunil, Adv.

Mr. Jagdish N., Adv.

Mr. Sudarshan Singh Rawat, AOR

Mr. Sunny Sachin Rawat, Adv.

Mr. Mohit Kaushik, Adv.

Mr. Pramod B. Agarwala, AOR

Mr. Aayush Agrawala, Adv.

Mr. Siddham Naheta, Adv.

For PBA Legal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

1. As a last chance, two weeks' time is granted to the appellant to file a comparative table in terms of the order dated 21.09.2022.
2. Post these matters for hearing on 19.01.2023(NMD).
3. Needful be done, meanwhile.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)  
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(PREETHI T.C.)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)