

ITEM NO.30

COURT NO.9

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No.13683/2015

COMMISSIONER OF SERVICE TAX AHMEDABAD

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S SAUMYA CONSTRUCTION PVT LTD

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 2/2015 - STAY APPLICATION)

WITH

C.A. No. 6117-6118/2019 (XVII-A)

(IA No. 111235/2019 - STAY APPLICATION)

C.A. No. 7325/2019 (XVII-A)

(IA No.138451/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.138448/2019-STAY APPLICATION)

C.A. No. 1273/2020 (XVII-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.9695/2020-EX-PARTE STAY and IA No.9693/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPEAL)

C.A. No. 4509/2022 (XVII-A)

(IA No.82902/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.82901/2022-EX-PARTE STAY)

Date : 03-03-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

Mr. Mohd. Akhil, Adv.

Mr. Adit Khorana, Adv.

Mr. Shyam Gopal, Adv.

Mr. S.A. Haseeb, Adv.

Ms. Preeti Rani, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Aayush Agarwala, Adv.

Mr. Pramod B. Agarwala, AOR

Mr. V. Raghuraman, Sr. Adv.

Mrs. Sandhuya Raghuraman, Adv.

Mr. Anand Sukumar, AOR

Mr. S. Sukumaran, Adv.
Mr. Bhupesh Kumar Pathak, Adv.

Mr. Sudarshan Singh Rawat, AOR
Mr. S . Sunil, Adv.
Mr. Jagdish N, Adv.
Mr. Mohit Kaushik, Adv.

Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Agrawala, Adv.
Mr. Ankur Saigal, Adv.
Mr. M.s. Ananth, Adv.
Ms. Bishwabara Das, Adv.
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

A letter is circulated by learned counsel for Respondent No.1 in Civil Appeal No.13683 of 2015 seeking two weeks adjournment on the ground of personal difficulty of learned Senior counsel.

As prayed for, list the Appeals on 18-04-2023.

(VISHAL ANAND)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(PREETHI T.C.)
COURT MASTER (NSH)